## Senate File 2296

## S-5119

17

26

Amend Senate File 2296 as follows:

- 2 1. Page 18, line 30, after <plants.> by inserting
  3 < The department is authorized to sell plant material
  4 in other states.>
- 5 2. Page 18, lines 34 and 35, by striking <of Iowa 6 and in other states>
- 3. Page 25, by striking lines 7 through 9 and 8 inserting < two twenty-five dollars for each meet 9 or trial held, with the exception of meets or trials 10 held for raccoon hunting, for which the fee shall be eight dollars.>
- 12 4. Page 26, by striking lines 2 through 7 and 13 inserting <thirty days following complete removal of 14 all feed.>
- 15 5. Page 26, line 15, after <animal> by inserting <,
  16 except fish or turtles,>
  - 6. Page 26, line 29, by striking <permanently>
- 18 7. Page 27, by striking lines 5 through 7 and 19 inserting:
- 20 <(2) The feed is stored in a manner consistent with 21 the person's normal agricultural practices.>
- 22 8. Page 27, line 13, by striking <agencies of the 23 state> and inserting <state or county agencies>
- 9. Page 27, line 15, before <public> by inserting 25 <education,>
  - 10. Page 27, after line 21 by inserting:
- 27 <q. Recreational feeding of waterfowl at federal,
- 28 state, county, or city parks or refuges if not
- 29 otherwise prohibited by the managing agency or
- 30 municipality of such parks or refuges.>

DICK L. DEARDEN